

L
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4184/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2012 in CRA No.533/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BALIRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail, permission
to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Permission to file additional documents is granted.
Leave granted.
Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.
The prayer for bail is rejected, at this stage.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar