

**SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 23366 OF 2014**

(Application for bail)

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 333 OF 2013**

**BALIRAJ SINGH**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF M.P.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

An application for bail in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Issue notice on the application for bail,  
returnable on 27.02.2015.**

**Mr. Mishra Saurabh, learned counsel, accepts  
notice on behalf of the sole respondent.”**

Accordingly, notice on bail application returnable on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 was issued to State of Madhya Pradesh through Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate.

The application for bail in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED this the 17<sup>th</sup> Day of February, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**